Rwanda 65 0.14 588 0.17 132.2

Tanzania 1,255 1.24 13,057 3.84 218.3

Uganda 1,631 1.29 16,636 2.48 369.3

Eastern and Indian

Ocean Countries
6,378 7.13 64,275 16.30 172.4

Benin 203 0.12 2,149 0.42 178.8

Côte d'Ivoire  418 0.25 4,764 0.88 164.6

Ghana 809 0.73 6,469 2.04 718.2

Guinea 62 0.04 749 0.16 34.6

Guinea-Bissau 7 0.03 84 0.01 8.6

Liberia 141 0.10 1,612 0.28 1,291.3

Nigeria 5,389 2.23 49,579 9.20 71.3

Sierra Leone 155 0.11 1,862 0.48 52.0

Togo 179 0.10 1,999 0.23 207.5

Gulf of Guinea 7,363 3.71 69,269 13.69 88.1

Botswana 34 0.02 283 0.06 47.8

Lesotho 13 0.02 106 0.01 31.9

Malawi 772 2.35 7,256 2.85 481.6

Mozambique 917 0.26 8,257 1.61 164.5

Namibia 9 0.004 86 0.02 13.7

South Africa 441 0.71 3,528 1.19 19.5

Swaziland 17 0.02 184 0.05 7.2

Zambia 858 0.82 8,238 4.05 362.7

 awm-solutions.iwmi.org

Table 5.  Predictive modeling results for the potential expansion of treadle pumps, baseline scenario results (cont’d)

Country

Application

area

(thousand ha)

Net revenue

(US$ billion/yr)

Rural population

reached

(thousand people)

Water consumption

(billion m3/yr)

Water consumption

Increase

%

Burkina Faso 849 0.45 11,371 2.13 174.8

Chad 483 0.21 5,123 0.67 96.2

Eritrea 4 0.004 35 0.01 16.9

Mali 466 0.03 5,313 0.47 7.8

Mauritania 6 0.005 80 0.01 0.8

Niger 133 0.11 1,591 0.12 5.8

Senegal 103 0.13 2,112 0.11 8.6

Somalia 6 0.004 66 0.02 0.6

Sudan 291 0.63 3,613 0.92 6.6

The Gambia 7 0.003 206 0.01 15.4

Sudano-Sahelian region 2,347 1.57 29,510 4.47 15.4

All SSA 24,347 19.30 243,267 54.84 80.5

Source: IFPRI Team

Zimbabwe 107 0.09 985 0.45 30.6

Southern Africa 3,168 4.30 28,923 10.29 91.1

Table 6.  Predictive modeling results for the potential expansion of  treadle pumps, scenario results

 Baseline
-50%

irrigation cost

+ 50% irrigation

costs

-30% initial

crop price

+ 30% initial

crop price

Area (thousand ha.) 24,347 25,162 21,830 16,003 24,972

Rural population reached (thousand people)
243,267 251,841 218,006 161,661 249,360

Net revenue (US$ billion) 19.30 22.55 16.28 6.59 33.36

Water consumption  (billion m3 /yr) 54.84 55.37 51.54 39.02 56.97

Irrigation water consumption increase (%) 80.46 81.25 75.62 57.25 83.59

Source: IFPRI Team

Note: Results shown are for all of  SSA

Farmer

.nancing

18,669

186,324

16.19

43.15

63.31

The results of the sensitivity analysis (Table 6) show that the

estimated application areas, net revenues, and rural

population reached increase with decreasing irrigation

costs and higher food prices, and vice versa. With a 50

percent reduction in the cost of irrigation, the application